PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

Sty	lesr	ieet	ver	sion	٧1	.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
N			lame	Execution Date				
Dennis F. Hallahan				05/11/2005				
Ronald P. Brochu				05/06/2005				
James J. Burnes				05/11/2005				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	Infiltrator Systems, Inc.							
Street Address:	6 Business Park Road							
City:	Old Saybrook							
State/Country:								
Postal Code:	06475							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1								
Property Type			Number					
Patent Number: 7611		76113	306					
Property Type Number Patent Number: 7611306 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 8								
CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
Email: cn@cnessler.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent								
via US Mail.								
Correspondent Name: Charles Nessler Address Line 1: P.O. Box H								
Address Line 4: Chester, CONNECTICUT 06412								
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:		ISI-2449					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Charles Nessler					
Total Attachments: 1 source=2449 Assignment#page1.tif								

Atty. No. 2449

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Dennis F. Hallahan of Old Lyme, James J. Burnes of Deep River, and Ronald P. Brochu of Westbrook, all in Connecticut, have invented certain new and useful improvements related to "Leaching Chamber with Drain Holes in Base Flange" as described in a U.S patent application bearing such title and Atty. Number 2449, filed on December 20, 2004;

Whereas, said Hallahan, Brochu and Burnes possess all right, title, and interest in the foregoing inventions and applications, free from all encumbrance, and have full right to convey their interests; and,

Whereas, Infiltrator Systems, Inc. ("Infiltrator"), a Connecticut corporation having a business office at 6 Business Park Road, Old Saybrook, Connecticut is desirous of acquiring certain right, title and interest in same;

Now Therefore, in consideration of one dollar and other consideration received, Dennis F. Hallahan, Ronald P. Brochu and James J. Burnes by these presents do hereby grant and assign to Infiltrator Systems Inc. the full and exclusive right in aforesaid applications, and continuations, divisionals and continuations in part, thereof, and in any applications filed in foreign countries, including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; and also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof obtained in the United States of America and any foreign country upon said inventions; and they hereby authorize and request any patent issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said applications to Infiltrator Systems, Inc. or its successors or assigns, as assignce for its sole use and behoof.

Dennis F. Hallahan, Ronald P. Brochu and James J. Burnes further agree on behalf of themselves, their successors, heirs and assigns, that upon request of the assignee and without any further payment or compensation, to communicate to the assignee any facts relating to said invention including evidence for interference purposes or other legal proceedings, to testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, to execute and deliver all lawful papers, and generally to do everything possible to aid the assignee to obtain and enforce patent protection for said invention in the USA or any foreign country.

Kallahan Date

Ronald P. Brochu

<u>5-6-05</u> Date

UNMER 5-11-05 amery James J. Burnes

RECORDED: 09/28/2011